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Belay, Mesfin Bond, Stacy
Detroit Diesel Corp. Perkin-Elmer
13400 W. Outer Dr., K15 5404 Bandera Road
Detroit, MI 48239-4001 San Antonio, TX 78238
313-592-5970, FAX 313-592-5952 (210) 523-4604, FAX (210) 523-4607
mesfin.belay@detroitdiesel.com stacy.bond@perkinelmer.com

Burnett, Don Carter, James E.
ChevronPhillips Chemical Co. LP Haltermann Products
10601 Six Pines Dr. 1201 South Sheldon Rd., P.O. Box 
The Woodlands, TX 77308 Channelview, TX 77530-0429
832-813-4859, FAX 517-347-4947, FAX 517-347-1024
burnede@cpchem.com jecarter@dow.com

Cassim, Abdul H. Chao, Kenneth K.
Caterpillar Inc. John Deere
Bldg. H3000 - Dk 13 P.O. Box 8000
RT#29 @ Old Galena Rd. Waterloo, IA 50704-8000
P.O. Box 4000 319-292-8459, FAX 319-292-8441
Mossville, IL 61552-0610 chaokennethk@jdcorp.deere.com
309-578-9096, FAX 309-578-1485
cassim_abdul_h@cat.com

Couch, Mel C. DeBaun, Heather J.
ChevronTexaco Global Lubricants International Truck & Engine Corp.
100 Chevron Way 10400 West North Ave.
Richmond, CA 94802-0627 Melrose Park, IL 60160
510-242-3368, FAX 510-242-3758 708-865-3788, FAX 708-865-4229
mcou@chevrontexaco.com heather.debaun@nav-international.com

Devlin, Cathy C. Duncan, Dave
Afton Chemical Lubrizol
500 Spring St. 29400 Lakeland Blvd.
Richmond, VA 23219 Wickliffe, OH 44092-2298
804-788-6316, FAX 804-788-6388 440-347-2018, FAX 440-347-1733
cathy.devlin@aftonchemical.com dadu@lubrizol.com
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Evans, Joan Fetterman, G. Pat
Infineum Infineum USA, LP
1900 E. Linden Ave. P.O. Box 735
Linden, NJ 07036 Linden, NJ 07036
908-474-6510, FAX 908-474-3099, FAX 908-474-3363
joan.evans@infineum.com pat.fetterman@infineum.com

Franklin, Thomas M. Frick, John
PerkinElmer CITGO Petroleum Corp.
5404 Bandera Rd. 6100 South Yale Ave.
San Antonio, TX 78238 P.O. Box 3758
(210) 647-9446, FAX (210) 523-4607 Tulsa, OK 74102
tom.franklin@perkinelmer.com 918-495-5929, FAX 918-495-5022

jfrick@citgo.com

Gault, Roger Harold, Scott
EMA Ciba Spec. Chemicals
2 North LaSalle St. 540 White Plains Rd.
Suite 2200 Tarrytown, NY 10591
Chicago, IL 60602 914-785-4226, FAX 914-785-4249
312-827-8742, FAX scott.harold@cibasc.com
rgault@emamail.org

Jones, Ron Kennedy, Steve
ChevronPhillips Chemical Co., LP ExxonMobil R&E
3027 Glenloch Circle Billingsport Rd.
Dublin, OH 43017 Paulsboro, NJ 08066
614-266-5065, FAX 856-224-2432, FAX 856-224-3613
jonesro@cpchem.com steven.kennedy@exxonmobil.com

Kleiser, Bill Knight, John W.
Chevron Oronite Technology Test Engineering, Inc.
100 Chevron Way 12718 Cimarron Path
Richmond, CA 94802 San Antonio, TX 78249
510-242-3027, FAX 510-242-3173 (210) 690-1958, FAX (210) 690-1959
wmkl@chevrontexaco.com jknight@tei-net.com
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Laroo, Chris Lynskey, Mike
US EPA BP
2000 Traverwood Dr. 9300 Pulaski Highway
Ann Arbor, MI 48105 Baltimore, MD 21220
734-214-4937, FAX 734-214-4055 410-682-9484, FAX 410-682-9408
laroo.chris@epa.gov lynskem@bp.com

Mayer, Richard J. McGeehan, Jim
Chevron Oronite Co. LLC Chevron Global Lubricants
100 Chevron Way 100 Chevron Way
P.O. Box 1627 Richmond, CA 94802
Richmond, CA 94802-0627 510-242-2268, FAX 510-242-3758
510-242-2538, FAX 510-242-3173 jiam@chevrontexaco.com
rmay@chevrontexaco.com

Passut, Charles A. Place, William E.
Afton Chemical Co. Oronite
500 Spring St. 1315 E. Michigan Ave., #194
P.O. Box 2158 Saline, MI 48176
Richmond, VA 23218-2158 (734) 222-0890, FAX (734) 222-4065
804-788-6372, FAX 804-788-6388 wepl@chevrontexaco.com
charlie.passut@aftonchemical.com

Pridemore, Dan Runkle Jr., William A.
Afton Chemical Co. Valvoline Company
2000 Town Center, Suite 1750 LA-GN 
Southfield, MI 48075 P.O. Box 14000
248-350-0640, FAX 248-350-0025 Lexington, KY 40512-4000
dan_pridemore@ethyl.com (859) 357-7686, FAX (859) 357-7610

wrunkle@ashland.com

Shank, Greg L. Stehouwer, David M.
Mack Trucks, Inc. Stehouwer Technical Services
13302 Pennsylvania Ave. 5034 Countess Drive
Hagerstown, MD 21742-2693 Columbus, IN 47203
301-790-5817, FAX 301-790-5815 812-378-9825, FAX
greg.shank@macktrucks.com dmstehouwer@comcast.net
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Stockwell, Robert T. Urbanak, Matthew
General Motors Corporation Shell Global Solutions US
GM Powertrain Engineering Center Westhollow Technology Center 
Mail Code 483-730-322 (L-109C)
823 Joslyn Rd. P.O. Box 1380
Pontiac, MI 48340 Houston, Texas 77251-1380
810-492-2268, FAX 810-575-2732 281-544-9227, FAX 281-544-8150
robert.stockwell@gm.com matthew.urbanak@shell.com

Wells, James M. Williams, Lewis A.
Southwest Research Institute The Lubrizol Corporation
PO Drawer 28510 29400 Lakeland Blvd.
San Antonio, TX 78228-0510 Wickliffe, OH 44092
(210) 522-5918, FAX (210) 523-6919 440-347-1111, FAX 440-944-8112
james.wells@swri.org lawm@lubrizol.com

Zalar, John Zechiel, Scott
ASTM TMC Detroit Diesel Inc.
6555 Penn Ave. 13400 W. Outer Drive
Pittsburgh, PA 15206 Detroit, MI 48239-4001
(412) 365-1005, FAX (412) 365-1047 313-592-7995, FAX 313-592-5906
jlz@astmtmc.cmu.edu scott.zechiel@detroitdiesel.com


